
     2018 CMMRF Annual Report  

TOP TEN (10) STATES IN CONTRIBUTIONS 
 

1) Florida                   $52,566.35   Dayle Schrock, Chairman 

2) Indiana                    $20,236.75   James Catania, Chairman  

3) Oregon                   $15,425.70             Loren Schrock, Chairman 

4) Kentucky                    $15,098.80      Douglas Bunch, Chairman 

5) California                 $12,824.35   Frederick Potter, Chairman 

6) Montana                     $11,000.02   Terrence Nau, Chairman 

7) Colorado          $  9,648.50   Robert Gregory, Chairman 

8) Tennessee              $  8,121.56   Paul Richards, Chairman 

9) Arkansas                  $  8,030.50    Dr. Joe Rouse, Chairman 

10) Missouri           $  7,982.08   William Bowser, Chairman 

GOLD PINS WITH A DIAMOND REPRESENTING EACH $1,000.00 IN DONATIONS WERE 
EARNED BY: 

   

Glenn Chandler             Florida      15 diamonds  Dr. Joe Rouse            Arkansas     4 diamonds 

Carl Gilmore                 Florida      15 diamonds  Carson Smith             Indiana       4 diamonds 

Michael Stoner              Indiana     15 diamonds  Robert St. John          Florida        4 diamonds 

John Pickford                Florida      13 diamonds  James Bard               Georgia       3 diamonds 

Alfred Mueller, Jr.         Florida       12 diamonds  Charles Cooper          Kentucky     3 diamonds 

Gavin Reid                   Oregon      11 diamonds         Sean Jones                Indiana       3 diamonds 

Gary Wyne                  Indiana      11 diamonds  David Miller               Indiana        3 diamonds 

S. Wayne Elder            Tennessee  10 diamonds  Wm Joe Ryland          California     3 diamonds 

William Imel                Indiana       10 diamonds              Roy Thompson           Florida         3 diamonds 

Charles Hollinger          Florida         9 diamonds             Peter Champion         California     2 diamonds 

William P. Wilson          Arkansas     9 diamonds  Eric Cole                    Florida        2 diamonds 

Loren Schrock              Oregon       7 diamonds  Frederick Bailey, Jr.    Arkansas    2 diamonds 

Paul W. Friend              Florida        6 diamonds  Jack Maulden             Florida         2 diamonds 

Lloyd Newman              Florida        6 diamonds               Lee Whelan                California     2 diamonds 

Thomas Olsen              Florida        6 diamonds                Edward Freeman        Kansas        2 diamonds 

John Ridenour              Oregon       6 diamonds                Christopher Wright     Indiana        2 diamonds 

Robert Gregory           Colorado     5 diamonds                William Price             California      2 diamonds 

Albert Piatt                  Tennessee   4 diamonds                John Rafine               Maryland      2 diamonds 

                                                                                     Karen Schmidt          Arkansas      2 diamonds 



   

   

 

THE FOLLOWING PINS WERE AWARDED: 
 

  Bronze   ($  50.00 - $  99.99)  61 

  Bronze with Topaz ($100.00 - $149.99)   53 

  Silver   ($150.00 - $299.99) 45 

  Silver with Topaz              ($300.00 - $499.99) 26 

  Gold   ($500.00 - $749.99) 18 

  Gold with Topaz              ($750.00 - $999.99) 11     

 

PLAQUES WERE AWARDED TO THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS: 

  

 388 David Ulrich              IN  396 John Gray           FL 

 389 Eric Cole          FL  397 Gary Bridgwater IN 

390 Tuoc Pham          CA  398 Greg Hubler Chevrolet  IN 

 391 Otis Geiger          FL  399 Emil Habeeb   NJ 

 392 Eric Thiem                WI  400 Edwin Board  IN 

 393 Stephen Karr             FL  401 David R. Johnson  FL 

 394 Peter Champion         CA                     402      Sheldon Arpad              FL 

 395 Carl Lidstrom            MN  403 Thomas Rawsthorne      FL 

   

PLAQUES WERE EARNED BY THE FOLLOWING COUNCILS AND ORGANIZATIONS: 

Arkansas      Washington Lodge No. 2         Hawaii        Harmony Chapter No. 4, OES 

                   Jack L. Sharp Council No. 91       Kentucky    Frankfort Council No. 5 

                   M W Carson Scott Council  No. 385     Oregon       Hiram Council No. 7 

California      Pacific Council No. 37                                    Multnomah Council No. 11 

Georgia         N T Pirkle Council No. 65              Wyoming    Evanston Council No. 10 

                   NE Council Convention                 

   

EXTENDER BARS FOR SUBSEQUENT DONATIONS OF $1,000.00 WERE AWARDED TO: 
  

Alaska    Anchorage Council No. 1   Arkansas       English Council No. 14                                      
Alabama Vulcan Council No. 22                                                  Gideon Council No. 65 
 Brundidge Council No. 69              Bentonville Council No. 79 
                           North Central Council No. 82 
Arkansas Osiris Council No. 5   Arizona           Phoenix Council No. 4  
                  Navajo Council No. 7 – 2 bars   



California California Council No. 2   Kansas         Wichita Council No. 12  
  Omega Council No. 11   Kentucky       Jeffries Council No. 33 
  Orange County Council No. 14                       Morehead Council No. 45  
  Ventura Council No. 15                     Richmond Council No. 71 
  Shekinah Council No. 35                  Cumberland Council No. 77 – 3 bars   
  San Luis Obispo Council No. 38 – 3 bars                 Russellville Council No. 102 
  Redwood Empire Council No. 46               Bullitt Council No. 114  
  Riverside Council No. 59 – 2 bars  Maryland      Hiram Council No. 5 – 2 bars      
Colorado Denver Council No. 1 – 3 bars             Adoniram Council No. 21 
  Durango Council No. 3 – 2 bars  Minnesota     St. Paul Council No. 1 
  Pueblo Council No. 6                          Zabud Council No. 10   
  Tyrian Council No. 11   Mississippi     Liberty Council No. 7              
  Larimer County Council No. 21  Missouri         St. Joseph Council No. 9 
Florida  Halifax Council No. 1                Centralia Council No. 34 
  Hallmark Council No 3 – 18 bars                        Independence Council No. 49   
  Union Council No. 7 – 2 bars            Lebanon Council No. 56 
  Tampa Council No. 8    Nebraska      Hastings Council No. 8 – 2 bars 

   Bradentown Council No. 9                 Occonoxee Council No. 16 
  Adoniram Council No. 10 – 5 bars   Nevada         Hiram Council No. 5  
  St. Auustine Council No. 15                                    Grand Chapter OES 
  Fort Myers Council No. 25     New Hampshire   Orient Council No. 14 
  Gulf Council No. 29    North Carolina Munson Council No. 4 
  Seminole Council No. 30                     Enoch Council No. 5  
  Crestview Council No. 33 – 2 bars            High Point Council No. 23 
  Clearwater Council No. 34 – 2 bars   Solomon of the Silver Trowel Council No. 24            
  Tyrian Council No. 36 – 6 bars   Oregon         Hodson Council No. 1 
  Melbourne Council No. 38 – 4 bars                                   Union Council No. 5 
Georgia  Zabud Council No. 64                      Adoniram Council No. 9 – 3 bars 
  Marietta Council No. 74 – 2 bars                    Multnomah Council No. 11  
  Winder Council No. 77               Columbia Council No. 19 – 2 bars 
Hawaii  Lei Aloha Chapter No. 3, OES                       Centennial Council No. 24 – 4 bars 
Idaho  Jeremiah Council No. 9      South Carolina  Hiram Council No. 38    
Indiana  Indiana Council No. 1   Tennessee    Nashville Council No. 1 – 2bars 

Indianapolis Council No. 2             Morristown Chapter No. 79 
Fort Wayne Council No. 4                       Mt. Moriah Council No. 95    

 Terre Haute Council No. 8              Dickson Council No. 107 
Angola Council No. 27                                                      Kingsport Council No. 117 

  Frankfort Council No. 46   Washington  Bellingham Council No. 16 
  Dekalb Council No. 57             Zadock Council No. 23 
        Valparaiso Council No. 86 – 2 bars            Everett Assembly No. 24, SOOB 

Bloomington Council No. 87 – 3 bars Wisconsin     Tri-County Council No. 16           
Greenfield Council No. 94b – 2 bars Wyoming     Wyoming Council No. 1   
Homer McDaniel Council No. 108                                     Lander Council No. 4 
Forrest A. Wakeman Council No. 110 – 2 bars 
Corydon Council No. 112 
Hamilton Council No. 114 

ONE HUNDRED PERCENT CERTIFICATES WERE AWARDED TO: 

  

 $9.00 - $10.00 per member  Lebanon Council No. 56  Missouri 
      Omega Council No. 9  Minnesota 
 $5.00 - $6.00 per member  Tuscaloosa Council No. 4  Alabama 
      Noblesville Council No. 89  Indiana 
      F A Wakeman Council No. 110        Indiana 
      Adoniram Council No. 9  Oregon 
      Baker Council No. 16  Oregon 
      Columbia Council No. 19  Oregon 

$4.00 - $4.99 per member  Brundidge Council No. 69  Alabama 
     Ark Council No. 3   Minnesota 
 



$3.00 - $3.99 per member  Mobile Council No. 12  Alabama 
Phenix City Council No. 82  Alabama  

      Harrison Council No. 106  Kentucky 
      Austin Council No. 7  Minnesota 
      Occidental Council No. 12  Oregon 
      King Solomon Council No. 8 Wyoming 
 $2.00 - $2.99 per member  Sardis Council No. 53  Georgia 

Louisville Council No. 4  Kentucky 
                                             Solomon of the Silver Trowel Council No. 24        North Carolina 

Hodson Council No. 1  Oregon 
Washington Council No. 3  Oregon 
Dickson Council No. 107  Tennessee 

$1.00+ - $1.99 per member  Eureka Council No. 5  Alabama 
Gadsden Council No. 56  Alabama 
Florence Council No. 74  Alabama 

      Decatur Council No. 81  Alabama                                                 
      Dothan Council No. 68  Alabama 
           
 **At least 9 councils received certificates for $1.00 per member**                             

 

 MEMORIAL DONATIONS:      95                                HONORARIUM DONATIONS:     11  

 

CMMRF INCOME                                   GRANTS TO INDIANA                                         
    UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 

  Contributions  $228,320.51        2018      $   206,000.00 

  CMMRF Gold Coins $       240.00              Total-to-date $4,891,464.86 

        CMMRF Day  $    5,710.50 

  Misc. Income  $    4,833.34 

                 TOTAL  $239,104.35     

 _______________________________________________________________________________________ 


